
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
LEGAL NOTICE 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS AT 3:00 P.M., ON JUNE 9, 1981, 
FOR THE FOLLOWING: 
BID #81.2100.7 FIRE HOSE \ 
BID #81.2100.9 FIRE HOSE AND ADAPTERS 
BID #81.3550.6 BOX CULVERT PAGE STREET AND CEDAR CHANNEL 
A 5% BID BOND, IF REQUIRED BY THE INVITATION TO BID, SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF 
A BID BOND, CERTIFIED, OR CASHIER'S CHECK FOR 5% OF THE BID AND SHALL BE 

ENCLOSED WITH THE PROPOSALS. ALL DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO THIS ADVERTISEMENT 
MAY BE EXAMINED AND OBTAINED AT THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
DIVISION, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. 

LEGAL NOTICE 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR 
BIDS 
Sealed proposals for Bid 
No. 81.3550.18, for con- 

struction of: CONTRACT 
NO. 9, INFLUENT 
SEWER at the 
Wastewater Treatment 
Plant, will be received by 
the City of Las Vegas un- 

til 2:00 P.M., Las Vegas 
time June 25,1981. 
ALL PROPOSALS MUST 
BE FILED AT THE OF- 
FICE OF THE CITY 
CLFRK, 10TH FLOOR, 
c:ty hall complex, 
PRIOR TO 2:00 P.M., ON 
THE DATE 
ESTABLISHED ABOVE. 
Bids will be publicly' 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the 
established closing time 
and date, in the Office of 
the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Staff, 1st Floor, 
City Hall Complex, 400 
East Stewart Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. 
All documents pertinent 
to this advertisement 
may be examined at: 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contract Staff, 1st 
Floor, City Hall, Con- 
struction Notebook, 3599 
South Polaris, Las 

Vegas, Nevada, F.W. 

Dodge Company, 1100 
E. Sahara, Suite 203, Las 

Vegas, Nevada 
Proposal documents 

may be obtained at the 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contracts Staff at a 

cost of $20.00, non- 

refundable. 
Prospective bidders are 

requested to direct any 
questions concerning 
this project to: J.E. Park, 
Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Officer at 386- 
6231, between the hours 
of 9:00 A.M. and 3:30 

P.M., Monday through 
Friday. 
Bidders on this Work will 
be required to comply 
with Title VI of the Civil 
Rights Act of 1965, the 
Davis^Bacon Act, the 

Copeland (Anti-Kickbac- 
k) Act, the Contract 
Work Hours and Safety 
Standards Act, and the 
Uniform Relocation 
Assistance and Real 

Property Act of 1970, as 

LEGAL NOTICE 
explained in the Con- 
tract Documents. 
Bidders on this Work 
must comply with the 
President’s Executive 
Order No. 11246. These 

requirements are ex- 

plained in the 

Specifications. 
The Owner reserves the 

right to waive any in- 
formalities or to reject 
any or all bids. 
Each bidder must 

deposit with his bid, 
security in the amount, 
form, and subject to the 
conditions stipulated by 
the Owner. 
No bidder may withdraw 
his bid within sixty (60) 
calendar days after the 
actual date of the 

opening thereof. 
A pre-bid conference 
concerning this, project 
wm oe neia on June i /, 

1981, at 2:00 P.M., in the 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contracts Staff Con- 
ference Room, 1st Floor 

City Hall. 
Bidders must not main- 
tain or provide for his 

employees any 
segregated facilities. 

Any contract or con- 

tracts awarded under 
this Advertisement for 
Bids are expected to be 
funded in part by a grant 
from the U.S. En- 
vironmental Protection 
Agency. Neither the 
United States nor any of 
its departments, agen- 
cies or employees is or 

will be a party to this Ad- 
vertisement for Bids or 

any resulting contract. 
This procurement will be 

subject to regulations 
contained in 40 CFR 

35.936, 35.938, and 
35.939. 
The estimated monetary 
range of this project is 

$600,000 to $950,000. 
Dated May 18,1981 
Carol Ann Hawley 
City Clerk 
Linda M. Owens 

Deputy City Clerk 
Donald E. Donovan 
Director of Public Ser- 
vices 
J.E. Park, C.P.C.M. 

Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Officer 

LEGAL NOTICE 
ADVEP riSEMENT FOR 
BIDS 
Sealed rrcposals for Bid 
No. 81.3550.21, for con- 

struction of: CONTRACT 
NO. 6B, FLOOD 
PROTECTION PUMP 
STATION at the 
Wastewater Treatment 
Plant, will be received by 
the City of Las Vegas un- 

til 2:00 P.M., Las Vegas 
time June 25, 1981. 
ALL PROPOSALS MUST 
BE FILED AT THE OF- 
FICE OF THE CITY 
CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, 
CITY HALL COMPLEX, 
PRIOR TO 2:00 P.M., ON 
THE DATE 
ESTABLISHED ABOVE. 
Bids will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the 
established closing time 
and date, in the Office of 
the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Staff, 1st Floor, 
City Hall Complex, 400 
East Stewart Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. 
All documents pertinent 
to this advertisement 
may be examined at: 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contract Staff, 1st 
Floor, City Hall, Con- 
struction Notebook, 3599 
South Polaris, Las 

Vegas, Nevada, F.W. 

Dodge Company, 1100 
E. Sahara, Suite 203, Las 

Vegas, Nevada. 

Proposal documents 

may be obtained at the 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contracts Staff at a 

cost of $20.00, non- 

refundable. 
Prospective bidders are 

requested to direct any 
questions concerning 
this project to: J.E. Park, 
Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Officer at 386-^ 
6231, between the hours' 
of 9:00 A.M. and 3:30 
P.M., Monday through 
Friday. 
Bidders on this Work will 
be required to comply 
with Title VI of the Civil 
Rights Act of 1965, the 
Davis-Bacon Act, the 

Copeland (Anti-Kickbac- 
k) Act, the Contract 
Work Hours and Safety 
Standards Act, and the 
Uniform Relocation 
Assistance and Real 

LEGAL NOTICE 
Property Policies Act of 
1970, as explained in the 
Contract Documents. 
Bidders on this Work 
must comply with the 
President’s Executive 
Order No. 11246. These 
requirements are ex- 

plained in the 
Specifications. 
The Owner reserves the 
right to waive any in- 
formalities or to reject 
any or all bids. 
Each bidder must 
deposit with his bid, 
security in the amount, 
form, and subject to the 
conditions stipulated by 
the Owner. 
No bidder may withdraw 
his bid within sixty (60) 
calendar days after the 
actual date of the 
opening thereof. 
A pre-bid conference 
concerning this project 
will be held on June 17, 
1981, at 2:00 P.M., in the 
Office of the Purchasing 
and Contract Staff Con- 
ference Room, 1st Floor 
City Hall. 
Bidders must not main- 
tain or provide for his 

employees any 
segregated facilities. 
Any contract or con- 
tracts awarded under 
this Advertisement for 
Bids are expected to be 
funded in part by a grant 
from the U.S. En- 
vironmental Protection 
Agency. Neither the 
United States nor any of 
its departments, agen- 
cies or employees is or 
will be a party to this Ad- 
vertisement for Bids or 

any resulting contract. 
This procurement will be 
subject to regulations 
contained in 40 CFR 
35.936, 35.938, and 
35.939. 
The estimated monetary 
range of this project is 
$800,000 to $1,400,000. 
Dated May 18,1981 
Carol Ann Hawley 
City Clerk 
Linda M. Owens 

Deputy City Clerk 
Donald E. Donovan 
Director of Public Ser- 
vices 
J.E. Park, C.P.C.M. 

Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Officer 

LEGAL NOTICE 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR 
BIDS 
THE CITY OF LAS 
VEGAS WILL RECEIVE 
SEALED BIDS AT 3:00 

P.M., ON JUNE 2, 1981, 
FOR THE FOLLOWING: 
SALE OF SURPLUS FIRE 
HOSE 
A $100.00 BID BOND IN 
THE FORM OF A CER- 
TIFIED CHECK OR BID 
BOND SHALL BE EN- 
CLOSED WITH THE 
PROPOSALS. ALL 
DOCUMENTS PERTINE- 
NT TO THIS AD- 
VERTISEMENT MAY BE 
EXAMINED AND OB- 
TAINED AT THE OFFICE 
OF THE PURCHASING 
AND CONTRACTS 
DIVISION, 1ST FLOOR, 
CITY HALL. 

INVITATION TO BID 
Sealed bids for Bid No. 
81.3550.6 for con- 
struction of: BOX 
CULVERT PAGE STREET 
AND CEDAR CHANNEL, 
will be received by the 
City of Las Vegas until 
3:00 P.M., Las Vegas 
time June, 1981. 
ALL BIDS MUST BE 
FILED AT THE OFFICE 
OF THE CITY CLERK, 
10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL 
COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 
3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE 
ESTABLISHED ABOVE. 
Bids will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the 
established closing time 
and date, in the Office of 
the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Division, 1st Floor, 
City Hall Complex, 400 

Ejast Stewart Avenue, 
LasVegas, Nevada. 
All documents pertinent 
to this Invitation to Bid 
may be examined at: 
Office of the Purchasing 
and contracts Division, 
1st Floor, City Hall. Con- 
struction Notebook, 3599 
South Polaris, Las 
Veg^s, Nevada, F.W. 
Dodge Company, 1100 
E. Sahara, Suite 203, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 
Bid documents may be 
obtained at the Office of 
the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Division, AT NO 
CHARGE. 

Prospective bidders are 

requested to direct any 
questions concerning 
this project to: Ron K. 
Delabarre, Contract 
Specialist, Purchasing 
and Contracts Division, 
at 386-6231, between 
the hours of 9:00 A.M., 
and 3:30 P.M., Monday 
through Friday. The 
Owner reserves the right 
to waive any in- 
formalities or to reject 
any or all bids. 

LEGAL NOTICE 
Each bidder must 

deposit with his bid, 
security in the amount, 
form, and subject to the 
conditions stipulated by 
the Owner. 
No bidder must withdraw 
his bid within forty-five 
(45) calendar days after 
the actual date of the 

opening thereof. 
A pre-bid conference 

concerning this preject 
will be held on May 28, 
1981, at 10:30 A.M., in 
the Office of the Pur- 

chasing and Contracts 
Division Conference 
Room, 1st Floor, City 
Hall. 
Dated May 8,1981 
J.E. Park, CPPO 

Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Division 

Donald E. Donovan, 
Director 
Department of Public 
Services 
Dan R. Pilkington, Direc- 
tor 
Department of General 
Services 

WORKSHOP 
A special commission, 

appointed in 1980 by 
Gov. Robt. List to review 
the problems facing 
minority businessmen, 
were schedi ed to hold 
this week series of 
mini-works: ps. 

Dr. Jam* McMillan, 
chairman o’ ;he Minority 
Business Enterprise 
Commission appointed 
commission member 
Gwen Brown to arrange 
the workshops—primari- 
ly aimed at addressing 
the stumbling blocks to 
minorities. 

The workshops were 

to be held in Las Vegas 
and Reno. The exact 
dates of the workshops 
were not available at 

press time. 

NUCLEUS ASSOC. 
The Nucleus 

Associates Local 
Development Co., an 

organization in the 
process of 
Golden We 
Center, curr 

by First We 
and Loan, a 

9,000 de! 
vention o 

ternational 

Shopping ( 

Las Vega 
Center. 

Accord 

Brantley, 
public re 

corporal 
owners 

poration 
Strip de 
the four se 

convention 

buying the 

Shopping 
ntly owned 
;rn Savings 
ended the 
ate con- 
the In- 

ouncil of 
ers at the 
onvention 

o Jackie 
handles 

s for the 
the four 
he cor- 

vhom are 

attended 
ars at the 


